
Light Gun Group Results

RANK SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X

SOY 
PTS

1 Ryan Hunt, MO 10 2.764 3.198 2.208 2.633 2.701 44 41 43 48 176 1 3
R 2 Tom Jacobs, MO 1 3.323 2.444 3.047 2.245 2.765 43 44 45 42 174 2

3 Steve Dlack, MO 10 1.490 3.718 3.759 2.498 2.866 36 32 43 47 158 1
4 Johnny Powers, TN 12 2.341 2.598 3.136 3.869 2.986 48 46 49 42 185 2
5 Ron Boyd, IL 15 2.643 3.870 2.045 3.464 3.006 49 42 44 44 179 3
6 Walt Day, IN 12 4.737 1.667 2.624 3.221 3.062 44 38 46 41 169 1

R 7 John Bacon, MO 6 2.180 5.348 2.492 2.306 3.082 44 44 40 46 174 2
R 8 Don Steelman, MO 11 4.219 2.994 1.969 4.323 3.376 45 47 49 38 179 3

9 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 4.331 2.649 5.050 2.052 3.521 34 33 35 40 142
10 George Miller, MO 5 1.932 3.961 4.431 4.568 3.723 47 39 45 42 173
11 John Ross, MO 8 3.888 5.197 3.230 2.631 3.737 46 40 47 43 176 1
12 Mike Eshleman, MO 7 4.092 5.140 3.101 2.712 3.761 41 36 41 36 154

R 13 Robert McMichael, MS 3 3.100 2.665 6.182 3.662 3.902 47 47 41 45 180 1
14 Stanley Clark, IN 9 3.591 4.695 4.725 3.375 4.097 5 25 40 48 118
15 Donald Elder, AR 2 4.144 3.638 5.338 3.284 4.101 47 44 42 44 177

R 16 Glen Spencer, MO 13 4.398 3.808 4.137 4.603 4.237 42 38 40 45 165 1
17 Rich Machholz, MO 14 5.243 3.938 5.151 3.053 4.346 37 24 44 45 150 1
18 Shane Elder, AR 2 4.962 1.791 6.135 5.091 4.495 44 36 42 39 161
19 Albert Clark, IN 4 4.293 7.098 5.990 4.778 5.540 47 40 44 36 167

NIBS 20 Harry Hoffert, MO 8 4.386 3.146 4.185 3.920 3.909 37 47 48 46 178 2

Light Gun Score Results

RANK SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X

SOY 
PTS

1 Johnny Powers, TN 12 2.341 2.598 3.136 3.869 2.986 48 46 49 42 185 2 3
R 2 Robert McMichael, MS 3 3.100 2.665 6.182 3.662 3.902 47 47 41 45 180 1 2

3 Ron Boyd, IL 15 2.643 3.870 2.045 3.464 3.006 49 42 44 44 179 3 1
R 4 Don Steelman, MO 11 4.219 2.994 1.969 4.323 3.376 45 47 49 38 179 3

5 Donald Elder, AR 2 4.144 3.638 5.338 3.284 4.101 47 44 42 44 177
6 Ryan Hunt, MO 10 2.764 3.198 2.208 2.633 2.701 44 41 43 48 176 1
7 John Ross, MO 8 3.888 5.197 3.230 2.631 3.737 46 40 47 43 176 1

R 8 Tom Jacobs, MO 1 3.323 2.444 3.047 2.245 2.765 43 44 45 42 174
R 9 John Bacon, MO 6 2.180 5.348 2.492 2.306 3.082 44 44 40 46 174 2

10 George Miller, MO 5 1.932 3.961 4.431 4.568 3.723 47 39 45 42 173
11 Walt Day, IN 12 4.737 1.667 2.624 3.221 3.062 44 38 46 41 169 1
12 Albert Clark, IN 4 4.293 7.098 5.990 4.778 5.540 47 40 44 36 167

R 13 Glen Spencer, MO 13 4.398 3.808 4.137 4.603 4.237 42 38 40 45 165 1
14 Shane Elder, AR 2 4.962 1.791 6.135 5.091 4.495 44 36 42 39 161
15 Steve Dlack, MO 10 1.490 3.718 3.759 2.498 2.866 36 32 43 47 158
16 Mike Eshleman, MO 7 4.092 5.140 3.101 2.712 3.761 41 36 41 36 154
17 Rich Machholz, MO 14 5.243 3.938 5.151 3.053 4.346 37 24 44 45 150 1
18 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 4.331 2.649 5.050 2.052 3.521 34 33 35 40 142
19 Stanley Clark, IN 9 3.591 4.695 4.725 3.375 4.097 5 25 40 48 118

NIBS 20 Harry Hoffert, MO 8 4.386 3.146 4.185 3.920 3.909 37 47 48 46 178 2
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GROUP SCORE

August 19, 2012

GROUP AGGREGATE WINNER -  Ryan Hunt, MO 2.701" (176)

SCORE AGGREGATE WINNER -  Johnny Powers, TN 185 (2.986")

GROUP SCORE



Heavy Gun Group Results

Rank Shooter Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Group 
Aggregate

Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY 
PTS

R 1 Robert McMichael, MS 3 2.812 2.584 3.329 2.733 2.865 47 45 44 47 183 3 2
R 2 Tom Jacobs, MO 1 3.140 2.765 3.143 3.437 3.121 44 44 49 47 184 2 1
R 3 Don Steelman, MO 11 2.283 3.621 4.658 2.262 3.206 50 48 46 46 190 2

4 Mike Eshleman, MO 7 2.453 4.606 3.431 2.996 3.372 46 40 44 48 178 2
5 Walt Day, IN 12 3.927 2.625 3.941 3.306 3.450 39 45 37 44 165
6 Steve Dlack, MO 10 3.050 3.160 3.800 4.238 3.562 38 34 46 43 161 2
7 Donald Elder, AR 2 3.554 3.729 4.188 2.785 3.564 48 46 46 39 179 1
8 George Miller, MO 5 5.237 2.259 3.988 2.929 3.603 42 39 42 41 164
9 Stanley Clark, IN 9 4.446 2.228 4.382 3.581 3.659 42 40 37 42 161 1

10 Albert Clark, IN 4 2.279 3.688 5.798 2.975 3.685 32 42 41 48 163 1
11 Shane Elder, AR 2 2.911 3.246 4.726 3.952 3.709 47 36 42 48 173 2
12 Ryan Hunt, MO 10 2.808 4.378 3.126 4.764 3.769 41 44 35 47 167
13 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 3.977 4.218 5.982 3.338 4.379 47 43 40 42 172

R 14 Glen Spencer, MO 13 3.177 3.890 6.268 4.749 4.521 42 47 43 44 176 2
15 Rich Machholz, MO 14 3.643 4.699 5.192 5.456 4.748 21 45 46 42 154 2

R 16 Robert Brickey, MO 6 5.372 5.276 4.459 5.134 5.060 44 47 45 44 180
17 John Ross, MO 8 4.270 5.099 7.505 6.243 5.779 43 46 40 37 166 1
18 Ron Boyd, IL 15 DQ 2.634 4.974 1.728 DQ DQ 33 25 31 DQ

NIBS 19 Harry Hoffert, MO 8 6.229 5.122 5.085 5.093 5.382 46 42 46 44 178 1

Heavy Gun Score Results

Rank Shooter Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Group 
Aggregate

Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY 
PTS

R 1 Don Steelman, MO 11 2.283 3.621 4.658 2.262 3.206 50 48 46 46 190 2 2
R 2 Tom Jacobs, MO 1 3.140 2.765 3.143 3.437 3.121 44 44 49 47 184 2 1
R 3 Robert McMichael, MS 3 2.812 2.584 3.329 2.733 2.865 47 45 44 47 183 3
R 4 Robert Brickey, MO 6 5.372 5.276 4.459 5.134 5.060 44 47 45 44 180

5 Donald Elder, AR 2 3.554 3.729 4.188 2.785 3.564 48 46 46 39 179 1
6 Mike Eshleman, MO 7 2.453 4.606 3.431 2.996 3.372 46 40 44 48 178 2

R 7 Glen Spencer, MO 13 3.177 3.890 6.268 4.749 4.521 42 47 43 44 176 2
8 Shane Elder, AR 2 2.911 3.246 4.726 3.952 3.709 47 36 42 48 173 2
9 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 3.977 4.218 5.982 3.338 4.379 47 43 40 42 172

10 Ryan Hunt, MO 10 2.808 4.378 3.126 4.764 3.769 41 44 35 47 167
11 John Ross, MO 8 4.270 5.099 7.505 6.243 5.779 43 46 40 37 166 1
12 Walt Day, IN 12 3.927 2.625 3.941 3.306 3.450 39 45 37 44 165
13 George Miller, MO 5 5.237 2.259 3.988 2.929 3.603 42 39 42 41 164
14 Albert Clark, IN 4 2.279 3.688 5.798 2.975 3.685 32 42 41 48 163 1
15 Steve Dlack, MO 10 3.050 3.160 3.800 4.238 3.562 38 34 46 43 161 2
16 Stanley Clark, IN 9 4.446 2.228 4.382 3.581 3.659 42 40 37 42 161 1
17 Rich Machholz, MO 14 3.643 4.699 5.192 5.456 4.748 21 45 46 42 154 2
18 Ron Boyd, IL 15 DQ 2.634 4.974 1.728 DQ DQ 33 25 31 DQ

NIBS 19 Harry Hoffert, MO 8 6.229 5.122 5.085 5.093 5.382 46 42 46 44 178 1

SCORE

Missouri 600 Yard IBS Championship Match #5 Results

August 19, 2012
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

SCORE AGGREGATE WINNER -  Don Steelman, MO  190  (3.206")

GROUP AGGREGATE WINNER -  Robert McMichael, MS  2.865"  (183)

GROUP

SCOREGROUP

Missouri 600 Yard IBS Championship Match #5 Results
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

August 19, 2012



Factory Class Group Results

Rank SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X

1 Tom Jacobs, MO 1 3.129 2.366 4.666 3.542 3.426 47 41 42 48 178 1
2 Stanley Clark, IN 9 4.720 3.784 4.394 2.086 3.746 27 23 31 28 109
3 Mike Eshleman, MO 7 4.584 3.340 2.274 4.991 3.797 39 47 36 44 166
4 Albert Clark, IN 4 3.465 5.031 4.894 4.191 4.395 44 40 44 46 174
5 Ron Boyd, IL 15 5.850 4.047 4.064 3.722 4.421 36 36 46 42 160
6 Harry Hoffert, MO 8 5.937 4.811 5.132 3.672 4.888 41 33 40 42 156 1
7 George Miller, MO 5 10.192 9.760 4.493 3.893 7.085 33 34 41 43 151
8 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 6.633 7.771 8.462 5.605 7.118 44 40 40 45 169

Factory Class Score Results

Rank SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X

1 Tom Jacobs, MO 1 3.129 2.366 4.666 3.542 3.426 47 41 42 48 178 1
2 Albert Clark, IN 4 3.465 5.031 4.894 4.191 4.395 44 40 44 46 174
3 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 6.633 7.771 8.462 5.605 7.118 44 40 40 45 169
4 Mike Eshleman, MO 7 4.584 3.340 2.274 4.991 3.797 39 47 36 44 166
5 Ron Boyd, IL 15 5.850 4.047 4.064 3.722 4.421 36 36 46 42 160
6 Harry Hoffert, MO 8 5.937 4.811 5.132 3.672 4.888 41 33 40 42 156 1
7 George Miller, MO 5 10.192 9.760 4.493 3.893 7.085 33 34 41 43 151
8 Stanley Clark, IN 9 4.720 3.784 4.394 2.086 3.746 27 23 31 28 109

SCORE AGGREGATE WINNER - Tom Jacobs, MO 178 (3.426")

Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

August 19, 2012

August 19, 2012

 600 Yard  Match #5 Results
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

GROUP SCORE

GROUP SCORE

GROUP AGGREGATE WINNER -  Tom Jacobs, MO 3.426"(178)

 600 Yard  Match #5 Results



Light Gun Overall
LG Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

LG GROUP 
RANK

LG SCORE 
RANK

LG Group 
Aggregate

GROUP + 
SCORE

1 Johnny Powers, TN 4 1 2.986 5
2 Ryan Hunt, MO 1 6 2.701 7
3 Ron Boyd, IL 5 3 3.006 8
4 Tom Jacobs, MO 2 8 2.765 10
5 Don Steelman, MO 8 4 3.376 12
6 Robert McMichael, MS 13 2 3.902 15
7 John Bacon, MO 7 9 3.082 16
8 Walt Day, IN 6 11 3.062 17
9 Steve Dlack, MO 3 15 2.866 18

10 John Ross, MO 11 7 3.737 18
11 George Miller, MO 10 10 3.723 20
12 Donald Elder, AR 15 5 4.101 20
13 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 9 18 3.521 27
14 Mike Eshleman, MO 12 16 3.761 28
15 Glen Spencer, MO 16 13 4.237 29
16 Albert Clark, IN 19 12 5.540 31
17 Shane Elder, AR 18 14 4.495 32
18 Stanley Clark, IN 14 19 4.097 33
19 Rich Machholz, MO 17 17 4.346 34

Heavy Gun Overall
HG Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

Group 
Rank

Score Rank
HG Group 
Aggregate

Group + 
Score

1 Robert McMichael, MS 1 3 2.865 4
2 Tom Jacobs, MO 2 2 3.121 4
3 Don Steelman, MO 3 1 3.206 4
4 Mike Eshleman, MO 4 6 3.372 10
5 Donald Elder, AR 7 5 3.564 12
6 Walt Day, IN 5 12 3.450 17
7 Shane Elder, AR 11 8 3.709 19
8 Robert Brickey, MO 16 4 5.060 20
9 Steve Dlack, MO 6 15 3.562 21

10 George Miller, MO 8 13 3.603 21
11 Glen Spencer, MO 14 7 4.521 21
12 Ryan Hunt, MO 12 10 3.769 22
13 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 13 9 4.379 22
14 Albert Clark, IN 10 14 3.685 24
15 Stanley Clark, IN 9 16 3.659 25
16 John Ross, MO 17 11 5.779 28
17 Rich Machholz, MO 15 17 4.748 32

Factory Overall
Fac Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

FAC 
GROUP 
RANK

FAC SCORE 
RANK

FAC Group 
Aggregate

GROUP + 
SCORE

1 Tom Jacobs, MO 1 1 3.426 2
2 Albert Clark, IN 4 2 4.395 6
3 Mike Eshleman, MO 3 4 3.797 7
4 Stanley Clark, IN 2 7 3.746 9
5 Ron Boyd, IL 5 5 4.421 10
6 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 8 3 7.118 11
7 George Miller, MO 7 6 7.085 13
8 Harry Hoffert, MO 6 8 4.888 14

Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO
August 19, 2012

Missouri 600 Yard IBS Championship Match #5 Results



Two Gun Overall
Two Gun 
Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

LG GROUP 
RANK

LG SCORE 
RANK

LG Group 
Aggregate

HG Group 
Rank

HG Score 
Rank

HG Group 
Aggregate

AVG Group 
Agg

Combined 
Rankings

1 Tom Jacobs, MO 2 8 2.765 2 2 3.121 2.943 14
2 Don Steelman, MO 8 4 3.376 3 1 3.206 3.291 16
3 Robert McMichael, MS 13 2 3.902 1 3 2.865 3.383 19
4 Ryan Hunt, MO 1 6 2.701 12 10 3.769 3.235 29
5 Donald Elder, AR 15 5 4.101 7 5 3.564 3.833 32
6 Walt Day, IN 6 11 3.062 5 12 3.450 3.256 34
7 Mike Eshleman, MO 12 16 3.761 4 6 3.372 3.566 38
8 Steve Dlack, MO 3 15 2.866 6 15 3.562 3.214 39
9 George Miller, MO 10 10 3.723 8 13 3.603 3.663 41

10 John Ross, MO 11 7 3.737 17 11 5.779 4.758 46
11 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 9 18 3.521 13 9 4.379 3.950 49
12 Glen Spencer, MO 16 13 4.237 14 7 4.521 4.379 50
13 Shane Elder, AR 18 14 4.495 11 8 3.709 4.102 51
14 Albert Clark, IN 19 12 5.540 10 14 3.685 4.612 55
15 Stanley Clark, IN 14 19 4.097 9 16 3.659 3.878 58
16 Rich Machholz, MO 17 17 4.346 15 17 4.748 4.547 66

August 19, 2012
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

Missouri 600 Yard IBS Championship Match #5 Results



Three Gun Overall
Three Gun 

Overall 
Rank

SHOOTER
LG Group 

Rank
LG Score 

Rank
LG Group 

Agg
HG Group 

Rank
HG Score 

Rank
HG Group 

Agg

Factory 
Group 
Rank

Factory 
Score Rank

Factory 
Group Agg

AVG Group 
Agg

Combined 
Rankings

1 Tom Jacobs, MO 2 8 2.765 2 2 3.121 1 1 3.426 3.104 16
2 Mike Eshleman, MO 12 16 3.761 4 6 3.372 3 4 3.797 3.643 45
3 George Miller, MO 10 10 3.723 8 13 3.603 7 6 7.085 4.804 54
4 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 9 18 3.521 13 9 4.379 8 3 7.118 5.006 60
5 Albert Clark, IN 19 12 5.540 10 14 3.685 4 2 4.395 4.540 61
6 Stanley Clark, IN 14 19 4.097 9 16 3.659 2 7 3.746 3.834 67

Missouri 600 Yard IBS Championship Match #5 Results

August 19, 2012
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO



Light Gun Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Albert Clark, IN 6mm BAT Lilja Shehane March Varget Berger A. Clark
Don Steelman, MO 6.5x47 Panda Brux Precision Rifle & Tool March RL-15 Berger Hunt's LLC
Donald Elder, AR 6mm Stolle Krieger Nforce Berger Elder Custom Rifles
George Miller, MO 22 Dasher Savage Brux Savage March H4350 Berger Conners
Glen Spencer, MO 6MM Savage Savage Savage Sightron Varget Berger Hunt's LLC
Harry Hoffert, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Fitzpatrick
John Bacon, MO 6 Dasher Panda Krieger McMillan March Varget Berger Carstenson
John Ross, MO 6 Dasher Stolle Krieger McMillan Nforce Varget Berger Griffin
Johnny Powers, TN 6 Dasher BAT Krieger Shehane Nforce RL-15 Berger Long Shot Rifles
Mike Eshleman, MO 6 Dasher BAT Benchmark TM Nforce 4350 Hybrid RNKR
Rich Machholz, MO 22x47 Savage Broughton Moreo Leupold WMR Sierra Crow
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Self
Robert McMichael, MS 6 Dasher Baity Brux MBR McMillan Nforce RL-15 Berger Baity
Ron Boyd, IL 6 Dasher BAT Brux ST1000 Nforce LRPD
Ryan Hunt, MO 6 Dasher Nesika Brux Precision Rifle & Tool Nforce Hunt's LLC
Shane Elder, AR 6 Dasher Kelbly Krieger Kelbly Leupold N135 Berger Elder Custom Rifles
Stanley Clark, IN 6 Dasher BAT Lilja Shehane March RL-15 Berger A. Clark
Steve Dlack, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Cutright
Tom Jacobs, MO 6 Dasher BAT Brux TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Cutright
Walt Day, IN 6 BRDX Borden Brux ST 1000 Nforce RL-15 Berger Cutright

Heavy Gun Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Albert Clark, IN 6mm BAT Lilja Shehane March Varget Berger A. Clark
Don Steelman, MO 7mm Savage Brux Precision Rifle & Tool March H4831 Berger Hunt's LLC
Donald Elder, AR 6mm Stolle Krieger Nforce Berger Elder Custom Rifles
George Miller, MO 22 Dasher Savage Brux Savage March H4350 Berger Conners
Glen Spencer, MO 6mm Borden Brux Precision Rifle & Tool Sightron RL-15 Berger Hunt's LLC
Harry Hoffert, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Fitzpatrick
John Ross, MO 6x47 Nesik Krieger Shehane Nforce 4350 Berger Kloeppel
Mike Eshleman, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein TM Nforce 4895 SMK RNKR
Rich Machholz, MO 22x47 Savage Broughton Moreo Leupold WMR Sierra Crow
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Self
Robert Brickey, MO 6x47 Panda Brux Kelbly Sightron RL-15 Berger Hunt's LLC

Robert McMichael, MS 6 Dasher Baity Krieger MBR McMillan Nforce RL-15 Berger Baity
Ron Boyd, IL 6 Dasher BAT Krieger Maxi Tracker Nforce LRPD

Ryan Hunt, MO 6 BR BAT Brux Precision Rifle & Tool Nforce Hunt's LLC
Shane Elder, AR 284 Kelbly Krieger Kelbly Nforce H4831 Berger Elder Custom Rifles
Stanley Clark, IN 6 Dasher BAT Lilja Shehane March RL-15 Berger A. Clark
Steve Dlack, MO 6 Dasher BAT Benchmark TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Cutright
Tom Jacobs, MO 6 Dasher BAT Brux TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Cutright
Walt Day, IN 6 Dasher BAT Brux Shurley Sightron Varget Berger Cutright

Factory Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet

Albert Clark, IN 6BR Savage Savage Savage Nforce Varget Berger
George Miller, MO 6BR Savage Savage Savage March Varget Berger
Harry Hoffert, MO 6BR Rem Rem Rem Nforce RL-15 Berger
Mike Eshleman, MO 6BR Rem Rem Rem Nforce 4895 Berger
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6BR Savage Savage Savage
Ron Boyd, IL 6BR Savage Savage Savage Sightron LRPD
Stanley Clark, IN 6BR Savage Savage Savage Nforce
Tom Jacobs, MO 6BR Savage Savage Savage Nforce RL-15 Berger
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